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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date y-/o ~5i'7

CASE No.__ [/ 32 ' HEA'RTING; D‘ATE' V. i 52

My recomnendations‘for an order in the above numbered case(s) are‘
as followsp ‘ o

Stafi Member




OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
i P. O. BOX 871
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 18, 1959

Mr, Jason Kellahin

- Box 1718

Santa Fe, New laxlgov,

Dear Mr. Kpll&hinx, .

Oon behalf ot your client Oontinental 0il Company,

we enclose twe copies of Ordar No. R-1467 in Case 1732

issued on August 18. 1859, by the 011 Conservation
ﬁn!nilsion.

vary truly yours,

Ao Lc mam. Jr"
Secretary~Director




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICC FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: -

CASE No, 1732
Ordoer No, R-1467

APPLIGATION OF CONTINENTAL OIL
COMPANY FOR AN OIL-OIL DUAL
COMPLETXON IN THE TERRY-BLINEBRY
OIL POOL AND THE DRINKARD POOL,

LEA' COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
R ORDER_OF THE COMMISSION

BY TUE_COMMISSION

- . This cawse came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a,m. on August 8
"1 1989, at Santa Fe. New Mexico; before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner duly

appointed by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexlco, herein
after referred to as the "Commission,” in accordance with Rule 1214 R
ot the Commission Rules and Regulations,

NOW, on this 42? " day of August, 1989, the Commission, a
querum being present, having considered the apglleation, the evi-
dence addused, and the recommendations of the Examiner, Elvis A,
Utz, and being fully advised in the premises, '

A

FINDS ¢

(1 Thet due public notice having been given ss required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof, :

- (2) That _the applicant, Continental Oil Company, is the
owner and gperator of the Lockhart B-11 Well No, 8-TB, located in
the SW/4 SE/4 of Section 11, Townsghip 21 South, Range 37 East,
NvPM, Lea County, New Mexico,

(3) That the applicant proposes to dually complete the
abova-described Lockhart B~11 Well No. 8-TB in such a manner as to
FOR: permit the production of oil from the Terry-Blinebry Oil Pool and
T , the production of oil from the Drinkard Pool through parsllel
S strings of 2-inch EUE tubing.
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(4) That the mechanics of tho proposed dual completion are
feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(6) That approval of the subject application will neither
causs waste nor impair correlative rights, ,
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B3 Case No, 1732
Order No. R-1467
I'T_1S THEREFORE ORDERED: |
That the applicant be and the same is hereby authorized to
dually ecomplete its Lockhart B-11 Well No, 8~TB, loocated in the
SW/4 SE/4~of Section 11, Township 21 South; Range 37 East, NiiPM,
~Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the pro-
duction of oil from the Terry-Blinebyy Oil Pool and the production
of oil from the Drinkard Pool through parallél strings of 2«inch T
EUE tubing. ) - - .

PRQViDEQ_HGWEVER. That applicant shali;complete. 6pqrato;‘
and produce said well in accordance with the 'provisions of Section
V, Rule 112=A, . ' .

PROVIDED FURTHER, That applicant shall take packer-leakage
tests upon completion and annually thereafter during the Annual
Gas-0141 Ratio Test Period for the Drinkard Pool,

. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

That jurisdiction of this cause is hereby retained by ths
Commission for sueh further order or orders ¢s may seem necessary
or conveniont for the prevention of waste and/or protection of
correlative rights; upon failure of applicant.io comply with any
-poyuirement of this ovrder, after proper noticé and hearing the
Conmission may terminate the suthority hereby granted and require
applicant or its sucecessors and assigns to limit its activities
to regular single~zone production in the interests of conservation,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hersinabove
designated, : : .

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JOHN BURROUGHS, Chairma

BURRAY &, MORGAN, hember

A. L. PORTER, Jr./Alember & Seerotary :
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BEF(RE THE -
. OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
| SANTA FE, NEW MEXIOO

1IN THE MATTER OF:

‘CASE 1732
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DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
: . ALBUQUERQUE NEw MEXICO
T C T i Phone CHopel 3-6691




TR s b4 o, s oL

Nt g

T e s e A 5.

e

- Gompany fop an oll-oil dual completion,

.. OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
AWIUST 5, 1959

CASE 1732 Application of Continental 011 Company for an;
» 0il=01l dua co@leti__on, Applicant, in the

MR. UTZ:  Noxt case on the dooket 1s Case 1732,

X

1 MR, PAYNE° Cage 1732, Application of Qontinancsr: 5ii

: HR. 'KELLAHIN: Jason Kellahin of Kellahin & Pox, 3anta
Eli‘e, New Hexico, rr‘epresenting the applicant, ye have one Witness,
Mr, Lyon.
| (Witness sworn)
VIcTOR T, LYoy,

Salleq ag a . witness, having been first duly sWorn, testifieq as

followa:

DEarNLEY . MEeler & AssociaTes
lNCORPORATED
GENERAL Law F\'EPORYERS

ALBUQUERQUE NEwW Mexico
3-6691 5-9546
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DIRECT EXAMINATION

BY MR. KELiAHIN:
| Q EWill you state your name, pleasge?
A éVictoer. Lyon, Leyeoen,
- Q %y whom are you employed and in what rosition?
A % am employedubf'Coﬂtinental Oilicompany as district ent

glneer for5§he'Eunice distriet located ip Eunice, New Mexico.

Q ﬁave you previbusly testified before this Commission ag

MR. KELTAHIN: Ape the witness! qualifications accept-

Mﬁ. UTZ: Yes, sip.

Q Hﬁ. Lyon, are you familigp with the application in Cage

oA : Yb;, sir.

i Q - wiil you stat; brigﬁlyrwhat_isrpropOQLQ“by'that ‘“pliéa-
tion?. |

» A Thi's ig the application or Continental 011 Company for
permission to Gually complete itg Lockhart Bell .Weij No. 8.,

43 & Terry-Blinebry ang Drinkard o11-o011 cual complesion, The welj

1o located 660 feet from the South Hue, 1980 feet from the East

line of Seotioﬁ 11, Township 11 South, Range 37 Easti

(Thereupon,Continental's Exhibit Np,
1 was markeq for identification.)

_—“—‘..__-‘-——\._ N‘\‘

DEarnLEY . MEiER & ASSOCIAT=S
INCORPORATED
GENERAL Law Rerosters

/‘.LBUQUERQUE. New Mexico
3-6691 5-9546




Q /Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 1, will
you explain that Exhibit, 'plea‘rse? 8 |

A Exhibit No. 1 is a location and ownership plat showing
the Lockhart B-1l Lease which 1s outlined in red, and immadiate
surroundingar-ea. It also shows the Well No. 8, *wmch is the sube
Ject of this lmaring, clroled in red, and also at least a majority
of the producing wells in the immediate vicinity. |
Q Does it also show the lease ownership §'off seﬁting the

area ipvc)lv’e& ?

A YGS, it doeso.
(Thereupon,(}ontinental's Exhibit ﬁo. -
2 was-'marked for- identification.)

Q,» " Referring to what has been marked 8s E;;chibit }To, 2, will_

C o~

you oxplain that Exhibit? N
A~ Exhibit No. 2 is a tracing of the f&dibactive log run
on our Lockhart B-11 No. 8, and on the lef t-hand slde in printing

and by a red horizontal line are-shown the: vari'ous?geological

Vmarkers which are mainly the Blinebry marker, ‘l‘ubb marker, the

i

- top- of the Drinkard, top of the Abo, the top of the granite M rker,

It also shows 1n green at the top reproducing intervals in the
. Blinebry formation, the Terry-Blinebry Pool. In red are shown the

| proposed perforations in the Drinkard zone. Also by a dashed arroj

TR g e R T
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in the middle of which 1s a circle and a number ins:ide are shown
tbe intervals which were drill stem” testcd Juring the drilling of

this well. And also are shown the previous perforations locations

G

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOTIATES
INCORPORATED
GENZRAL LAW REFORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE New Mexico
3-6621 5.9546
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| feet,9 Sny;?'and,9ém°nt was difculated; 9 5/8 inch casing wsg

will you~discuss'that Exhibip, pleasge?

A YBS, Biro

(Thereupon,Continental's Exhibit Jo.

3 was marked fop identification.

Q Now, referring to whag has been mirked ag Exhibit No, >
A  Exhibit No. 3135 g schematic diagram of the proposeq
dual completion. Tt showg ﬁhat 13 3/8 1non °asing was set at 268

set at 294 feet, and cement circulateq to surface, It showg the
Present Blinebry penforations,‘the Proposed placement‘of the packe
the proposed Drinkafa'perforations,’énd the 7~inech casing set to
7,5?6~fést; top of the cement returning to 3,380 feet. on the
right~hand slde of Exhibit No. 3 the éetail on ﬁha lo;g string of‘
tﬁbiﬁg‘isﬂahown, with the Bakep Model "gn and core tubing gesa3

assembly which goes through the Baker Model "pn packer, ang then

application 14 approved?
A Yes, sip,

Q Is this o 3PS of

DEARNLEY . Mgieg & Assocrateg
INCORPORATED
GENERAL [ o RePorTeRs

ALBUQUERQUE. NEw Mexico
3-6691 5-9546




approved by this Commission?

A Yos, sip,

well, Idon'thave,""

of course, any pressure on the

Drinkard in thig lmmediate apeq, However,
N

our experience witn the
Drinkard

wéhld’indicaté thdt‘the‘bbttom hole breshure“Wouldvrange
| between 1269 and 1500 pounds. And the Prossure of the Blinebry op

Terry-Bliﬁebrywou1d>rangé,§*‘would_say,

'betwqen 1800 ang 2000
t

pounds, 80 that you.would have, at least at the Present time, 4 LT T

Pressure differential, maximum, op 800 pounds across~the packer,
Q Is,that-cqmpletion adequate to protect with thoge
Prossures? ' |

work which would pe required,

Q@  Can you make

the packerp leakage tegt requireqd by thig
Commi ssion?

Dearniey . Meter &

Associates
JNCORPORATEO




A “Well, botn flulds ape sweet,

The gravity- op the Drinkapq

is in the neighborhood of 38 to 39 degréegs,

Of ocourge, thy Blinebjy -
TBPPV-Blinebry gravity varies considerab]

Y. The Terry-Blinebry

Yes, sir, they w1,

Q ' There will be no commi
| leaves the well?

A

fhere will be no cormingling at any time,
Q

Now, referring bac to Exhibit No,
there.any;otper completions in the

- area of this‘well?

"1, Mp, Lyon, ape ~

two zonésdinyolvgd“withinwfhe

A

Oup Loekhart‘B-lh A No. 1 p, which 1s lo-
fcated'1980 feet from the North 1ine asg 660 feat from the Eegt
1line of Sectiop Uy in the section lmmediately to the south of

1s aneh o -

thevl
Guel completion,

/ o7 Whloh wo are Speaking of noy,
g g.:Q,d“,_inz£ﬁe .

erry-Blinebpy_zone and %
that correct?

A Yes, sip, Our J, H.

Nelan No.
the South and Wegt line or Secti

ER & AssocmTES

NCORPORATES

GEHERI\L Law REPORTERS

’ ALBUQUERQUE. NEw Mexrco
3-6691 5-9546




éubjeot well is logated, is a Blinebry Drinkard dual completion.
Q In your opinion, is this type of ocompletion an efficient

~and eoonomioal way to produce the two zones involved?

ﬁ Yes, sir.

Q Is it in the interest of conservation and the préveri-

tion of waste?

A Yes, sir.
Q Were Exhibits 1 fhrough 3 prepared by you or under your
supervision? ' | |
“A Yes, they ﬁere. ‘

MR. KELLhHIN- At this time we would like to offer in
évidense Exhibits 1, 2 and 3. o
MR, UTZ: Without objection, ‘they will bé received.
(Whereupon,Continentalis Exhibits
Nos.1l,2 and 3 were received in
| | evidence.)
MR. KELLAHiN‘ That's all the questions T have.
MR, UTZ: Any questions of the wiltnesg?
MR. PAYNE: Yes, sir.
| (ROSS RYAMTM TTON
BY MR. PAYNE: A | :
3 Q" Mr. Lyon, is this well within the horizort al limits of
the Terry-Blinebry Pool°
A . Yes, 1t 18.‘
Q Now, I'notice on your Exhiblt 1 you have it designated

as a gas well. Why is that?

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCGIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW Mzxico
3-6691 5.9546




| A During the early stages of completion and production
life of this well, it had a very erratic nature, and it has been
elassified as o gas well at least once, perhaps twice, and it
finally was reclassifled as an oil well, and is now producing at
a gas-oil ratio, I believe, belowu 6, 000 cubic feet per barrel.

: Q You don't know of any non-standard gas proration unit
»éhat has been essigned to this well which needs to be canceled, do
efbu? | ’

i A | There was a non-standard unit assigned to this well at
ohe time, ahd whether it ﬁhs canceled or not, Itm not sure.

i Q:‘ _Iﬁwasfﬁuét wondering if perhaps your leas® -=- the lease

3

_ih que stion here,cwhat'you~probably had dedicated to it 1s probabl)

tﬁe«SE/h.-q
A Yes.
Q -~ when it was a gas well?
A . Yes. | z | : )

MR Pm : Okay, bthatts all., Thank you.

,HR..UTZ' Any other questions of the witness? If not,

,‘the wi‘bnsss may “he exgusgd, '
Q ~” (By Mr. Utz) Both strings of tubing are 2-inch, arentt
they? % | |
AI: Ybs, sir.

(Witness excusged)
MR. UTZ: Any other statements to be made in this case?

Take it under sdvisement. We will recess until 1:15.

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW MEXICO
3-6691 5-9546
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ; >

I, J. A. Trujillo, Notery Public in and for the County of
Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore~
going and attached Transcript of Proceedings before the New Mexico
011 Conservation Commission wés reported by me in Stenotype and
reduced to typewritten traﬁséript by me; énd that the same is a
£fue and correct record to the beat of my knowledge, skill and
ab1lity |

WITNESS my Hand and Seal:. thio»» the _Zt__aday of ﬂu—; ,4}.1 s

1959, in the Gity of Albuquerque, county of Bernalillo, State of

New Mexico.

.

NOTARY PUBLIC 4

My Comnission Expires:

October 5, 1960

I do hereby cert

2 conpiet 1fy that the fOI‘Ggoinb is

“€ record of the Prozecdings in

the E_{) 11'&,1 h“" .
hea;g by ne . Of Case No. .73_;—‘

LXaminer

Hew Mt’.‘{lco Oil Conservation C. "issio
1 n

3 :3@
:
E:

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL Law REFPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEW Msxxco
3-6691 5-954
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13 3/8" @ 268"
(Cement circ,)

9 5/8" @ 2996!
(Cement circ.)

Present Blinebry
Perforations:
560L1-5728"

Packer . _
(Detail @ right)

Proposed Drinkard
Perforations:
65601 -6650"

7" @ 7576"
w/861 sxs,

vl
Sy
4

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY
PROPOSED METHOD OF DUAL COMPLETION ‘
’ LOCKHART B-11 NO. 8-TB

:Z"“U?T’ ?g

BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ
1C‘-|L CONSERVATION S0 mmIBSION

)[ ‘IL (/EEL__EXHIBI'{ NO. D

; il | emseno___ 732
E
;\“Hii . '.______ 2" EUE Tubing
S ; :
A4 N |
f
P %
oyt :
e t
o - ‘
. ‘Baker Model "E" Anchor
S -~ ‘Tubing Seal Assembly
1 ~iand Baker Model "D"
i ‘Retainer Production Fkr.
; set @ 6350!
— _

_____2% EUE Tubing

N ~—— ___0tis Type "J"
: r Seating Nipple

|
L

Production Tube

S

-
t
I

; -
: L __Baker Perforated
1

Top of Cement @ 3380

Do B, S5 WY
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é | il
Noo 28=59

DOCKET: ' EXAMINER HEARING AUGUST 5, 1959

g;;iconservation Commigsion = 9 a.me, Mabry Hall, State Capifol., Santa EéQ New Mexico

The follewing cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, or A. L. Porter, Jr.,
Secretary-Director.

- CASE 16951

CASE 16652

CASE 1731:

CASE' 17323

- CASE 17332

through parallel strings of tubing. ——

. Continued Case -

-Application of Texacoy Ince for a triple completiong for permission to

commingle the production from three separate pools, and for the establisha
ment of -two non-standard gas proration umits. -Applicant, in the above~
styled cause, geeks an order authorizing it to triple complete its As Heo
Blinebry NCT~4 Well Neo 1, located in the SE/4 SE/4 of Sectior 31; Town~
ship 22 South, Range 38 East; Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as
to permit-production from the Blinebry formstion, production of gas from

the Tubb Gas Pooly and production of oil ffom the Drinkard Pool through

tubing, the annulus via cross~over; and tubing respectively. Applicant
further seeks the establishment of a l60-acre non-standard gas proration
unit in both the Tubb Gas Pocl and Blinebry Gas Pool each consisting of
the §/2 S/2 of said Section 3l. Applicant further seeks permission to
commingle the liquid production from the Blinebry, ‘Tubb and Drinksrd for-
mations underlying said acreages

NEW CASES

Application of Suaray Mid-Continent Oil Company for an amendment of Order
Noo. R=1414. Applicant, in the above=styled causs; seeks an order amending
Order No. R=1414 to include additional acreage in its Central Bisti LPG-

‘Gas-Water Injection project in the Bisti~-lower Gallup 0il Pcel in San Juan

County, New Mexico, and for permission to dzill four additional water in-
Jection wells in said project and for permission to convert one additional
well to gas injection in said projects

Application of Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company for an oil-o0il dual comple-
tion. Apoiizant, in the above-siyled cause, seeks an order zuthorizing

the dual completion of its Do Hardy Well No. 2, located 1980 feet from

the- North and East lines of Section 29, Township 21 South, Range 37 Edst
Lea County, MNew Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the production of

oil from the Paddock Pool and the production of oil from the Drinkard Pool

Application of Continental 0il Company for an c¢il=-nil dual completion.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause; seeks an order authorizing the dusal
completion of its Lockhart B-11 Well Neoo 8~TB. :ocated in the SW/4 SE/4 of
Section 11, Townghip 21 South. Range 37 Easz%:. Lea GCounty, New Mexiso, in
such a manner as to permit the producticn of o2il from the Terry-Blinebry
0il Pool and the production of o0il from the Drinkard Pool thzough pazallel

strlngs of tubing. e

Application of Kersey and Company for 3 piloth water flood project. for
several unorthodox locations for wells in s3id pxoject, for administrative
procedure for conversion of additional weils io wsifer injection, and for

a project allowable. Applicant, in the above-~:ztyled ¢3usze, seeks an order
authorizing a pilot water flood proje:t in the 2000-foot sand zone of the
Grayburg formation underlying its Twin Lakes Lezse comprising the SW/4 of
Section 28, Township 18 South, Range 28 Easzi, Eddy County, New Mexicoe




Docket No. 28=59

CASE 17341

h | i

Applicant further seeks the approval of unorthodox locations for three
wells which would be placed on water injection immediately and the
approval of an administrative procedure whereby several other wells on
sald lease may be converted to water injection without notice and hesaring.

-Applicant further requests a project allowable for the acreage invelved.

‘Application of Kersey and Company for a water injection-oil production

dual completion on an unorthodox location, and for an additionral in=
Jection welle Applicant; in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
authorizing the dual completion of its Featherstone Well No. 2, located

on an unorthodox location; 1060 feet from the North line and 250 feet from
the East line of Section 29, Township 18 South, Range 28 East, Eddy County;,
New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the-injection of water into the
Grayburg sand-st approximately 2000 feet and the production of oil from

the Premier zone of the Grayburg sand at approximately 2230 feet. Appllcant
further seeks authority to inject water into a new well to be drilled 330
feet from the North line and 990 feet from the East line of said-Section

'29. ‘Applicant states that Graridge Corporation is presently injecting

water offsetting this tract.
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CON' ‘INEngLx@IL COMPANY

825 Petroleum Building ‘&f 2

Roswell, New Mexico } ..

July 9, 1959

1

' s

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission ' 4!“

"~ Post Office Box 871 - 5
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: %Mr. A.FL. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Gentlemen: | Re: Continental 0il Company's
! ' Application for Dual
Completion of the Lockhart
B-11 No. 8-TB in the Terry—
Blinebry 0il and Drinkard
031 Pools, Lea County,
New Mexico

Wé are attaching two copies of Continental 0il

(\)

- Company's applieation for administrative approvai for thezauayr
completion of the Lockhart B-11 No. 8-TB in the Terry- Bliﬁébry*:
0il and Drinkard 01l Pools, Lea County, New Meyico -E: éi

Wﬂ would anpreciste v granting <~dminis'.cr'a.tivé-:‘3 P
approval or setting this matter for hearing, if necessary;fét §§

the earliest possible date. ©

Yours very truly,

.5 B 7 !
/i/‘(i;j /éy’xurg;2~
Wm, A. Mead
Division Superintendent

P1 ONEERING I N PETROLEUM PROGRESS

S I N CE t8 75

.
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(Lt

Y gy,

SRS x».:u.» SERTL L
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERYATION COMMIS. N ‘L,"_? ,fV’
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ) £’_‘V' 17 " 7~3-58
APPLICATION FOR DUAL COMPLETION

Field Name County ‘ Date JUL g 1959
Terry Blinebry 0il & Drinkard Oil Lea :_.
Operator Lease . 16 Well No,

Continental 01l Company Lockh&h%duLliO P 1: __8-TB
Location |Unit Section Township ; Ran"ge

of Well 0. bt 11 21S 37E

1. Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commissior heretofore authorized the dual completion of a well in these same pools or in the"same

zones within one mile of the sub)ect well? YES NO § \
.aah-‘ 2
2. If answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No. DC -“'283 ; Ope tor,ﬁLease,Ca;: Well No.: Continental

011 Company -~ J. H. Nolan No, 1 (Blinebry-—(}as &: Drinkard- Oil)

3. The following facts are submmed. :
o . : Upper Zone Lower Zone
a. Name of reservoir Blinebl‘y ‘ ; Drinkard
b: Top and Bottom of - ' ‘ ‘4
Pay Section : B
(Perforations) - . : 5604-5728 ! 6560 ' —-6650 ! (PI’ODOSed)
c.. Type of production (Oil or Gas) * 01l o o1l }
.d." Method of Production ‘ . .
(Flowing or Artificial Lif) | Flowing Flowing (Anticipated)

4. The following are attached. (Pleaseé mark YES of NO)
4 i . : 4
Yes .. Diagrammatic Sket:h'of the Dual Completion, showing all casing sttings, including size and setziﬁg, top of cement; perforated in-
tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, location and type of packers and SLde door chokes; and such othet
information as may be pertinent. ) : -
_Yes b, Plac showmg the location'of all wells oa applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names aand addresses of
operators of all leases offsetting applicant’s lease. )
_¥_e_3_c. Waivers consenting to such dual completion from each offset operatot; of in ) lieu thereof, evidence that said offset operators have
been furnished copies of the application. *
Yes d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and mtezvals of perforation indicared
thereon. (If such log is aot available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as ptovtded by Rule 112—-A.)
5. List'all offset operators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailibg address.

_Azize_c___Qil_&_Gaﬂ_Qc_q__Engr Dept., Box 196, Midland Texas
Shell 0il Co., Engr. Dept., ‘Box 845, Roswell, New Mexico

Gulf 0il Corp., Engr. Dep’c Drawer 6569, Roswell, New Mexico

Humble 011 & lef., Co., Engr Dept., Box 2347, Hobbs, New Mexico

{estern 0il Fields, Inc., Box 1147, Hobbs, New Mexico

Monterey 011 Co., 6%th Floor, Wilco Bldg., Midland,. Texas : .
. W. Rogers, c/5 Moran Oil’ Prod & Drig (Gorp., Box 1716, Hobbs, New Mexico

6. .Wete all opetators listed in Item 5 above notified and furaished a copy of this application? YES X__ NO

of such notification _w&_g_}%gk
XCERTIFICATE I, the undersigned, state that I am the Division Supt. of the Continental 03l

Comnanvﬂ\ {company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this report; and that this report was prepared
y supcb.;s' d dizection and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best Oth\owledge.

; AN K

\), Nld & ngnature )
ShoMd waivets from all offset operators aot accompany an application for administrative appraval, the New Mexico Oil Consesvation
\ Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If,

. If answer is yes, give date

R\

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

OTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit ia either oz both of the
producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simulianeocusly with this application.
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